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BATSTUFF Pitches Per At Bat and Plate Appearance

This stat shows how aggressive or patient batters are.

All Batting

ABs PAs
Number

of
Pitches

Pitches
Per
AB

Pitches
Per
PA

BA OBP OPS RBIs Runs Runs
Produced

Ks K/ABSlgP Runs
Created

James Easter     2     2    9 4.50 4.50 .000 .000 .000   0   0   0     2 **.* %.000  0.00
Jade Garrett     6     7   29 4.83 4.14 .167 .286 .452   2   0   2     3 50.0 %.166  0.29
Omar Stanback     1     1    4 4.00 4.00 .000 .000 .000   0   0   0     1 **.* %.000  0.00
Chance Lachapelle    22    26   96 4.36 3.69 .091 .231 .321   3   0   3     8 36.4 %.090  0.40
Michael Potter     5     5   18 3.60 3.60 .200 .200 .400   0   0   0     2 40.0 %.200  0.20
Zach Jedlowski    59    77  277 4.69 3.60 .373 .472 .896   8   9  17     4  6.8 %.423 13.60
Lincoln Orellana    71    85  305 4.30 3.59 .225 .321 .631  11   7  18    13 18.3 %.309  8.09
Jd Madrigal    52    62  222 4.27 3.58 .308 .400 .765   5   9  14    10 19.2 %.365  6.86
Marino Botelho    20    21   74 3.70 3.52 .250 .286 .535   4   1   5     7 35.0 %.250  1.25
Aaron Ziedmen    78    99  345 4.42 3.48 .231 .367 .726  16  26  42    14 17.9 %.359 12.08
Steven Parks    16    20   69 4.31 3.45 .188 .350 .537   0   1   1     3 18.8 %.187  0.83
Alfio Giuffrida     6     9   31 5.17 3.44 .167 .444 .611   0   2   2     3 50.0 %.166  0.44
Adrian Carrillo    67    78  264 3.94 3.38 .224 .333 .602   6   9  15    14 20.9 %.268  4.95
Manny Johnson    24    28   93 3.88 3.32 .333 .407 .824   5   4   9     6 25.0 %.416  3.70
Manny Bautista    38    44  146 3.84 3.32 .263 .364 .705   7   5  12    10 26.3 %.342  4.65
Fabian Garcia    59    68  224 3.80 3.29 .288 .373 .661  11   8  19    13 22.0 %.288  6.31
Devin Hughes    41    47  154 3.76 3.28 .293 .370 .686   2  10  12     7 17.1 %.317  5.21
Elijah Vincent    19    23   75 3.95 3.26 .316 .435 .803   1   6   7     6 31.6 %.368  2.45
Jorge Montoya    75    92  292 3.89 3.17 .320 .446 .885  12  17  29     9 12.0 %.440 12.42
Gabe Horn    53    65  201 3.79 3.09 .283 .397 .698   7   5  12     8 15.1 %.301  6.07
Tyler Dechaine     6     7   21 3.50 3.00 .000 .000 .000   0   0   0     2 33.3 %.000  0.00
Gavin Bushaw     3     3    9 3.00 3.00 .000 .000 .000   0   0   0     1 33.3 %.000  0.00

  723   869 2,958Total: 4.09 3.40   146 20.2 %  100   119   219
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AGGRESSIVE1B
Aggressiveness of Batters on 1st Pitch

For Hitters - Only from 2012 on
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Jorge Montoya    75    43     4 46.7 %  27.2 %   92  16.7 %   24 .320   18  41.9 %     9  8.3 .427 .440 .867   277  3.11   44 11.83   25 .250    20 .340
Manny Bautista    38    27     3 61.4 %  34.1 %   44  30.0 %   10 .263   12  44.4 %    10  3.8 .349 .342 .691   145  3.37   16  4.65   15 .330     7 .240
Zach Jedlowski    58    41     4 58.6 %  37.1 %   70  18.2 %   22 .379   15  36.6 %     4 14.5 .449 .424 .873   261  3.58   28 12.92   26 .360    18 .380
Elijah Vincent    17    13     1 61.9 %  38.1 %   21  20.0 %    5 .294    5  38.5 %     5  3.4 .435 .368 .803    75  3.26    8  2.45    8 .330     4 .290
Aaron Ziedmen    78    47     5 49.0 %  24.0 %   96  27.8 %   18 .231   24  51.1 %    14  5.6 .367 .359 .726   345  3.48   46 12.08   23 .420    13 .200
Fabian Garcia    57    42     6 64.6 %  43.1 %   65  37.5 %   16 .281   14  33.3 %    13  4.4 .373 .288 .661   222  3.31   23  6.31   28 .400    10 .240
Lincoln Orellana    71    52     5 63.4 %  45.1 %   82  31.3 %   16 .225   15  28.8 %    13  5.5 .313 .310 .623   298  3.55   30  7.85   37 .310    11 .200
Steven Parks    16    11     1 55.0 %  30.0 %   20  33.3 %    3 .188    5  45.5 %     3  5.3 .278 .188 .465    62  3.44    9  0.71    6 .330     2 .150
Adrian Carrillo    67    48     5 61.5 %  38.5 %   78  33.3 %   15 .224   18  37.5 %    14  4.8 .325 .269 .593   259  3.36   28  5.01   30 .420    10 .180
Chance Lachapelle    22    18  69.2 %  46.2 %   26     2 .091    6  33.3 %     8  2.8 .200 .091 .291    91  3.64    8  0.33   12     2 .130
Gabe Horn    53    35     5 55.6 %  38.1 %   63  33.3 %   15 .283   11  31.4 %     8  6.6 .367 .302 .669   189  3.05   25  5.71   24 .290    10 .280
Alfio Giuffrida     6     5  55.6 %  33.3 %    9     1 .167    2  40.0 %     3  2.0 .167 .167 .333    20  3.33    3  0.26    3     1 .200
Devin Hughes    41    23     2 50.0 %  34.8 %   46  16.7 %   12 .293    7  30.4 %     7  5.9 .370 .317 .687   154  3.28   23  5.21   16 .250    10 .300
Jade Garrett     6     5  71.4 %  14.3 %    7     1 .167    4  80.0 %     3  2.0 .286 .167 .452    29  4.14    2  0.29    1     1 .170
James Easter     3     1  33.3 %   0.0 %    3     1 .333    1 100.0 %     1  3.0 .000 .000 .000     9  4.50    2  0.00    0     1 .330
Marino Botelho    20    12     2 57.1 %  42.9 %   21  40.0 %    5 .250    3  25.0 %     7  2.9 .286 .250 .536    74  3.52    8  1.25    9 .670     3 .180
Michael Potter     5     3     1 60.0 %  60.0 %    5 100.0 %    1 .200  0.0 %     2  2.5 .200 .200 .400    18  3.60    2  0.20    3 .500
Tyler Dechaine     6     3  50.0 %  33.3 %    6 .000    1  33.3 %     2  3.0 .000 .000 .000    21  3.00    3  0.00    2
Gavin Bushaw     4     2  50.0 %  50.0 %    4 .000  0.0 %     2  2.0 .000 .000 .000     9  3.00    2  0.00    2
Omar Stanback     1     0   0.0 %   0.0 %    1 .000  0.0 %     1  1.0 .000 .000 .000     4  4.00    1  0.00    0
Jd Madrigal    53    29     1 47.5 %  13.1 %   61   6.3 %   16 .302   21  72.4 %    10  5.3 .400 .365 .765   222  3.58   32  6.86    8 .250    15 .310
Manny Johnson    26    14     2 48.3 %  31.0 %   29  22.2 %    9 .346    5  35.7 %     6  4.3 .385 .417 .801    89  3.30   15  3.46    9 .400     7 .330
Tyler Weaver     1     1 100.0 % 100.0 %    1 .000  0.0 % .000 .000 .000     0  0.00    0  0.00    1

  724   475    47Total:  65.6 %  39.8 %  850  24.5 %  192  187  39.4 %   145  5.0 2,873  3.38  358   288 .317 .265  145 .251
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SHELDON Hitters

Aggressiveness of Batters in Specific Situations

1st
Pitch
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3-1
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Pitches
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Omar Stanback   0     3     3    1   1    4 .000 .000 .000 .000 .00    0  0.0% 0.0075.0% 4.00
Gavin Bushaw   1     7     4    3 3.00   1    9 .000 .000 .000 .000 .00    3 42.9% 0.0044.4%
James Easter   2   2   1 50.0%     7     5    2   2   13 .000 .000 .000 .000 .00    2 28.6% 0.0038.5% 6.50
Tyler Dechaine   4    11     8    7 3.00   2   1   21 .000 .000 .000 .000 .00    3 27.3% 0.0038.1%
Adrian Carrillo   5 22   7   9   5 55.6%   8   3 37.5%   111   100   78 3.38   3   8  14   6  4.95  264 .224 .333 .269 .602   11  9.9% 0.1037.9%
Alfio Giuffrida  13   2   2 **.*%    14    11    9   1   3   2   31 .167 .444 .167 .611 .44    3 21.4% 0.1135.5% 3.44
Devin Hughes   2 18   5   9   2 22.2%   4   1 25.0%    70    54   47 3.28   1   5   7   2  5.21  154 .293 .370 .317 .687   16 22.9% 0.1135.1%
Marino Botelho   2  3   2   3   1 33.3%   1   1 **.*%    36    25   21   7   4  1.25   74 .250 .286 .250 .536   11 30.6% 0.0033.8% 3.52
Steven Parks   1  6   1   4   1 25.0%   2   1 50.0%    30    23   20   2   3   1   69 .188 .350 .188 .538 .83    7 23.3% 0.1033.3% 3.45
Michael Potter   1  2   1   2    10     6    5   2   1   18 .200 .200 .200 .400 .20    4 40.0% 0.0033.3% 3.60
Manny Johnson   2 11   5   5   2   1 50.0%    43    31   28 3.32   2   3   6   2  3.70   93 .333 .407 .417 .824   12 27.9% 0.1133.3%
Jd Madrigal   1 17   5  10   1 10.0%   5   2 40.0%   106    73   62   3   5  10   5  6.86  222 .308 .400 .365 .765   33 31.1% 0.0832.9% 3.58
Gabe Horn   5 25   7  13   3 23.1%   8   5 62.5%    86    62   65 3.09   1   7   8   3  6.07  201 .283 .397 .302 .699   24 27.9% 0.1130.8%
Zach Jedlowski   4 20   5  10   2 20.0%  13   4 30.8%   115    85   77   3  11   4   3 13.60  277 .373 .472 .424 .896   30 26.1% 0.1430.7% 3.60
Aaron Ziedmen   5 28   7  13   1  7.7%   8   3 37.5%   151   106   99   2  13  14  10 12.08  345 .231 .367 .359 .726   45 29.8% 0.1330.7% 3.48
Lincoln Orellana   5 22   5  11   2 18.2%   7   4 57.1%   127    91   85   4   9  13   5  8.09  305 .225 .321 .310 .631   36 28.3% 0.1129.8% 3.59
Manny Bautista   3 19   6   5   2 40.0%   6   4 66.7%    61    43   44 3.32   3   3  10   1  4.65  146 .263 .364 .342 .706   18 29.5% 0.0729.5%
Jorge Montoya   4 35  10  22   9 40.9%  13   5 38.5%   116    85   92 3.17   3  10   9   4 12.42  292 .320 .446 .440 .886   31 26.7% 0.1129.1%
Jade Garrett   0   1   1 **.*%   1    14     8    7   1   3   1   29 .167 .286 .167 .452 .29    6 42.9% 0.1427.6% 4.14
Fabian Garcia   6 22   7   7   1 14.3%   6   2 33.3%    92    60   68 3.29   6  13   6  6.31  224 .288 .373 .288 .661   32 34.8% 0.0926.8%
Elijah Vincent   1 12   3   3   2 66.7%   2   1 50.0%    26    18   23 3.26   1   1   6   3  2.45   75 .316 .435 .368 .803    8 30.8% 0.0424.0%
Chance Lachapelle   9   4   4   1 25.0%    38    22   26   3   8   5   96 .091 .231 .091 .322 .40   16 42.1% 0.1222.9% 3.69

1,274   923   351 2,962 3.40  869
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